
LECTOR/EXTRAORDINARY MINISTER SCHEDULE 
Extraordinary Ministers:  Summer is a busy time; when attending weekend Mass, please check in the Sacristy, 

in the event coverage is needed. Thank you. 
 

* * APRIL 2024 * * 
 LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER 
Saturday, April 6 ........... 5:00 pm ............ Randy Leiker .................................................. Jane Wagner, Diane Gross 
 Deb Geschwentner, VOLUNTEER 
Sunday, April 7 ............ 10:00 am ............ Shanna Dinkel ............................. Jacquelyn Stoffel, Bertha A. Brungardt 
 Connie Braun, Connie Windholz 
 
Saturday, April 13 ......... 5:00 pm ............ Becky Scheck, ................................................ Debbie Staab, Diane Gross 
 Kathy Kuhn, Jerry Schmidtberger 
FIRST COMMUNION 
Sunday, April 14 .......... 10:00 am ............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger .................. Yvonne Braun, Leroy Schmidtberger 
 Kenny & Bertha R. Brungardt, Michelle Geist 
 (Jubilee Choir sings) 
 
Saturday, April 20 ......... 5:00 pm ............ Tammy Lichter ..................... Kathy Kuhn, Mary Brungardt, Jane Wagner 
 Deb Geschwentner 
Sunday, April 21 .......... 10:00 am ............ Allan Amrein ................................................. Anne Dinkel, Yvonne Braun 
 Jacquelyn Stoffel, Janine Kisner 
 
Saturday, April 27 ......... 5:00 pm ............ Diane Gross .............................. Tom Tholen, Carol Pfeifer, Randy Leiker 
 Debbie Staab 
Sunday, April 28 .......... 10:00 am ............ Karen Nowak ........................................ Yvonne Braun, Connie Windholz 
 Bertha A Brungardt, Michelle Geist 
 

* * MAY 2024 * * 
 LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER 
Saturday, May 4 ............ 5:00 pm ............ Marilyn Braun ....................................... Teresa Shepherd, Jane Wagner, 
 Keith Billinger, Jerry Schmidtberger 
Sunday, May 5 ............ 10:00 am ............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger ........................................... Leroy Schmidtberger 
 Connie Windholz, Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist 
 
Saturday, May 11 .......... 5:00 pm ............ Diane Gross ......................................... Kathy Kuhn, Jerry Schmidtberger 
 Teresa Shepherd, Deb Geschwentner 
BACCALAUREATE 
Sunday, May 12 .......... 10:00 am ............ VHS Seniors ............................................... Bertha R. & Kenny Brungardt 
 Yvonne Braun, Anne Dinkel 
 
Saturday, May 18 .......... 5:00 pm ............ Allan Amrein .......................................... Becky Scheck, Teresa Shepherd 
 Mary Brungardt, Diane Gross 
Sunday, May 19 .......... 10:00 am ............ D of I Members ............................................................... D of I Members 
 
 
Saturday, May 25 .......... 5:00 pm ............ Tammy Lichter ................................................ Carol Pfeifer, Tom Tholen 
 Randy Leiker, Kathy Kuhn 
Sunday, May 26 .......... 10:00 am ............ Karen Nowak ................................... Connie Braun, Bertha A. Brungardt 
 Andrea Schmidtberger, Anne Dinkel 
MEMORIAL DAY 
Monday, May 27 .................. TBA ............ VOLUNTEER ........................................................................ VOLUNTEERS 
 
 
 



* * JUNE 2024 * * 
 LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER 
Saturday, June 1 ........... 5:00 pm ............ Randy Leiker ............................................... Jane Wagner, Keith Billinger 
 Jerry Schmidtberger, Teresa Shepherd 
Sunday, June 2 ............ 10:00 am ............ Shanna Dinkel ............................................. Yvonne Braun, Janine Kisner 
 Connie Braun, Connie Windholz 
 
Saturday, June 8 ........... 5:00 pm ............ Diane Gross  .......................................... Keith Billinger, Mary Brungardt 
 Jerry Schmidtberger, Kathy Kuhn 
Sunday, June 9 ............ 10:00 am ............ LeeAnn Schmidtberger ............................... Kenny & Bertha R Brungardt 
 Yvonne Braun, Anne Dinkel 
 
Saturday, June 15 ......... 5:00 pm ............ Tammy Lichter ............................................... Jane Wagner, Diane Gross 
 Jerry Schmidtberger, Carol Pfeifer 
Sunday, June 16 .......... 10:00 am ............ Allan Amrein .......................................................... Leroy Schmidtberger, 
 Anne Dinkel, Michellle Geist, Jacquelyn Stoffel 
 
Saturday, June 22 ......... 5:00 pm ............ Marilyn Braun ................................................. Kathy Kuhn, Becky Scheck 
 Mary Brungardt, Keith Billinger 
Sunday, June 23 .......... 10:00 am ............ Karen Nowak .................................... Connie Braun, Bertha A Brungardt 
 Connie Windholz, Leroy Schmidtberger 
 
Saturday, June 29 ......... 5:00 pm ............  Becky Scheck  ................................................ Carol Pfeifer, Tom Tholen 
 Randy Leiker, Jane Wagner 
Sunday, June 30 .......... 10:00 am ............ Shanna Dinkel .............................. Yvonne Braun, Andrea Schmidtberger 


